

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u>
An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

No. NITM.1/(66-Estt)/Elec/2017 - 536	Date: 21.08.2017
To,	

Subject: Enquiry for supply of Extension Board at NIT Manipur.

Sir,

Please provide sealed rate quotation for supply of the following items:

SI.	Description	Qty
	Extension Board	20 Nos.
	Specification: 5 Amp point (7 nos.), 15 Amp Point (1 no.), 1	
ı	indicator, 2.5 Sq.mm, 3 Core copper wire length 5 mtr., 5 Amp	
	plug 8" x 10" with proper earthing connection.	

Yours sincerely,

Registrar, NIT Manipur

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Quotation should reach Registrar, NIT Manipur, Langol on 11.09.2017 at 3:00 P.M.
- 2. The envelope should be superscribed as "Quotation for supply of Extension Board at NIT Manipur".
- 3. GST and all other applicable charges must be indicated separately.
- 4. Quotation will be opened on 12.09.2017 at 2:00 P.M. at the conference hall of NIT Manipur before the representatives of the vendors. No quotation received after the due date and time will be accepted.
- 5. All bidding vendors may send their representatives to attend at opening of quotation.
- 6. Price must be F.O.R NIT Manipur Stores, Langol, Imphal.

Copy to:

- 1. Members, Institute Purchase Committee
- 2. Technical Officer, NIT Manipur for uploading in the website
- 3. Notice Board
- 4. CF/GF